# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Administrative Agent		02/20/2009	Banking Institution:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	12404 Park Central Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300 South	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75251	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Total Warehousing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 West Roosevelt Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77188265	GREATWIDE FREIGHT BROKERAGE
Registration Number:	3428304	GREATWIDE
Registration Number:	3396174	GREATWIDE AMERICAN TRANS FREIGHT
Registration Number:	3393168	GREATWIDE CHEETAH TRANSPORTATION
Registration Number:	3393167	GREATWIDE DALLAS MAVIS
Registration Number:	3399737	GREATWIDE DEDICATED TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	3410611	GREATWIDE DISTRIBUTION LOGISTICS

TRADEMARK

900127645 **REEL: 003939 FRAME: 0923** 

Registration Number:	3393109	GREATWIDE LOGISTICS SERVICES
Registration Number:	3410612	GREATWIDE TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2624314	TOTAL WAREHOUSING
Registration Number:	2858351	TOTAL DISTRIBUTION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)836-6337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128367319

Email: psomelofske@kayescholer.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Somelofske c/o Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 1: 425 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 16-06

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-3598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03191-0139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Somelofske
Signature:	/Paul J. Somelofske/
Date:	02/23/2009

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Release of Trademarks - 003877-0760#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Trademarks - 003877-0760#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Trademarks - 003877-0760#page3.tif source=Executed Release of Trademarks - 003877-0760#page4.tif source=Executed Release of Trademarks - 003877-0760#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative Agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in and the lien on the Trademarks of GREATWIDE LOGISTICS SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and TOTAL WAREHOUSING, INC., an Arizona corporation (together, the "Pledgor"), that are set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, together with all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 22, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2008, at Reel 003877, Frame 0760 (the "Security Agreement" and "Trademarks," "Goodwill," and "Proceeds," as defined therein), is released and all right, title and interests in the Trademarks and any Goodwill, Proceeds or related property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released and reassigned to Pledgor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 20th day of February, 2009.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 82706687.4

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH
as Administrative Agent

By: Y Duy Coa Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

On the 26 day of February, 2009, before me personally came Mary E. Evans, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose, acknowledge and say that he/she is a Associate Director of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority of said association.

Notary Public

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Michael Cerniglia

Title: Director

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

On the day of February, 2009, before me personally came Michael Cerniglia, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose, acknowledge and say that he/she is a Director of UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority of said association.

Notary Public

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

### SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

# Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,428,304	Greatwide
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,396,174	Greatwide American Transfreight
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,393,168	Greatwide Cheetah Transportation
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,393,167	Greatwide Dallas Mavis
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,399,737	Greatwide Dedicated Transport
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,410,611	Greatwide Distribution Logistics
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,393,109	Greatwide Logistics Services
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	3,410,612	Greatwide Truckload Management
Total Warehousing, Inc.	2,624,314	Total Warehousing
Total Warehousing, Inc.	2,858,351	Total Distribution

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	77/188,265	Greatwide Freight Brokerage

LEGAL\_US\_E # 82706687.4

# MEXICAN TRADEMARKS

# Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1007088	Greatwide
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1007771	Greatwide American Transfreight
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1043322	Greatwide Cheetah Transportation
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	977149	Greatwide Dallas Mavis
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1007770	Greatwide Dedicated Transport
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1043323	Greatwide Distribution Logistics
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1025340	Greatwide Freight Brokerage (Cl. 39)
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	977148	Greatwide Logistics Services
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1007772	Greatwide Truckload Brokerage
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1022134	Greatwide Truckload Management

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	894868	Greatwide Freight Brokerage (CL. 35)

LEGAL\_US\_E # 82706687.4

# CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

# Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,035	Greatwide
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,029	Greatwide American Transfreight
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,023	Greatwide Cheetah Transportation
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,033	Greatwide Dallas Mavis
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,031	Greatwide Dedicated Transport
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,028	Greatwide Distribution Logistics
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,372,230	Greatwide Freight Brokerage
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,024	Greatwide Logistics Services
Greatwide Logistics Services, Inc.	1,297,034	Greatwide Truckload Management

LEGAL\_US\_E # 82706687.4

**RECORDED: 02/23/2009**